

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

April 22, 2014

Motion 14112

	Proposed No. 2014-0154.1	Sponsors Dembowski, Lambert and Hague
1	A MOTION relating to	the task force on youth, as called
2	for by Ordinance 17738	
3	WHEREAS, the King County	council adopted Ordinance 17738 on January 21,
4	2014, creating an appointed task force	with the purpose of developing a proposed youth
5	action plan to be submitted to the exec	utive and council, and
6	WHEREAS, each member of the	ne task force shall have substantial experience and
7	expertise relevant to children and yout	n matters and shall have an ability and willingness
8	to attend meetings and participate effect	ctively as a member of the task force, and
9	WHEREAS, the work of the ta	sk force is defined in Ordinance 17738, is time
10	limited and expires April 30, 2015, and	I
11	WHEREAS, Motion 14097 cor	afirmed the executive's appointment of twenty-two
12	task force members to the task force or	youth, and
13	WHEREAS, Ordinance 17780	established three at-large seats on the task force to
14	be appointed by the council by motion	
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT M	IOVED by the Council of King County:

The three at-large members of the task force as set forth in Attachment A to this 16 motion are hereby appointed. 17 18 Motion 14112 was introduced on 4/7/2014 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 4/21/2014, by the following vote: Yes: 8 - Mr. Phillips, Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski and Mr. Upthegrove No: 0 Excused: 1 - Ms. Hague KING COUNTY COUNCH KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Larry Phillip Chair ATTEST:

Attachments: A. Youth Action Plan Task Force Appointments

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachment A Proposed Motion 2014-0154 - 14112

	Entity	Individual	Title	Organization
1	At-large	Rochelle	Director of	
		Clayton-Strunk	Community	
			Programs	Encompass
2	At-large	Shomari Jones	Chief Operating	
			Officer	Urban League
3	At-large		Eastside Corps	Salvation Army
		Darryck Dwelle	Officer	Eastside Corps